
2492 SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 19, 1858.

No. 5.

HER MAJESTY'S 24TH REGIMENT.

NOMINAL ROLL of Officers and Men of the above Corps, Killed, Wounded, or who have subse-
quently died of Wounds received in action with the Mutineers of the 14th Native Infantry, at
Jhelum, on the 1th of July, 1857. Eawul Pindee, July 7, 1857.

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

2538
2356
2735
3300
3227
3231
3217
3120
3752
3214
3744
3261
3691'
3052
3613
2800
3912
3919
3313
3403
3299
3410

3258
3078
36S8
3414
3587
3767
3365
3398
3034
3872
3162

3871
3895
3277

—3695
34^3
1942
3811
3845
1656
3377
3322
2579
3880
3430
3843
3671
2580
3688
2243
2832
3683
3445

Rank.

Serjeant
do

Corporal
Private

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do .
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Captain
Private

do
do
do
do
do

Drummer
Private

do
do
do

Colonel and
Lieut- Col.

Lieutenant
do
do

Private
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
d»
do

Names.

Fryer, Richard
Pucteticomb, Joseph
Shore, Thomas
Bull, Thomas
Coonan, Martin
Earls, William ...
Grunnane, Michael
Halibrd Charles ...
Heley, Charles
Hickey, Michael ...
Jarvis, John
Lowrie, John
McGu, William
McKnight, Patrick
Miller, Thomas
Nolan, Robert
Rowenhall, William ...
Redding, Thomas ...
Silk, Owen
Stapleton, Martin ...
Walsh, Patrick
Williams, George
Spring, Francis
Burkley, Cornelius
Hughes, John ... ...
Kenny, Thomas
Keveney, Dominick
Lang, Michael
Lowney, John
McDerind, Hugh ...
McDonald, John ...
Mughan, John ... ...
Ropkins, William ...
Taylor, George
Ellice, Charles Henry

Chichester, Edward P.
Streatfield, Robert C.
Burns, S. J.
Alexander, William
Applan, James
Austins, Thomas ...
Burl ton, John
Brown, Richard ...
Cooper, John
Dilden, Richard ...
Donaldson, Francis
Durkin, Patrick ...
Elliot, John
Farrell, Patrick
Finn, James ... ...
Fitzgerald, David ...
Foley, George ... ...
Ford, Patrick
Garby, Michael
Halton, Peter
Efarpur, Joseph
Hardy, George
Elarris, William
[leclley, Francis ...
Fiorder, Charles Henry
Holloran, John

Remarks.

• Killed in action at Jhelum, on July 7, 1857

m

Killed in action at Jhelum, on July
do do July
do do July
do do July
do do July

Died of wounds July 19, 1857
do July 21, 1857
do Sep. 14, 1857
do July 31, 1857
do July 27, 1857
do July 23, 1857
do July 20, 1857

1

• Wounded in action at Jhelum, on
i

1

8, 1857
20, 1857
14, 1857
20, 1857
25, 1857

July 7, 1857


