## No. 5. Her Majesty's 24th Regiment.

NOMINAL ROLL of Officers and Men of the above Corps, Killed, Wounded, or who have subsequently died of Wounds received in action with the Mutineers of the 14th Native Infantry, at Jhelum, on the 7th of July, 1857.

Rawul Pindee, July 7, 1857.

	•	<i>y</i>		nawat 1 maee, suty 1, 1601.
Regimental Number.	Rank.	Names.		Remarks.
2538	Serjeant	Fryer, Richard	•••	}
2356	do	Pucteticomb, Joseph	•••	
2735 3300	Corporal Private	Shore, Thomas Bull, Thomas	•••	
3227	do	Coonan, Martin	•••	
3231	do	Earls, William	•••	•
3217	do	Grunnane, Michael	•••	
3120	do	Halford Charles	•••	
3752	do	Heley, Charles	•••	
$\frac{3214}{3744}$	do do	Hickey, Michael Jarvis, John	•••	T
3261	do	Lowrie, John	•••	Killed in action at Jhelum, on July 7, 1857
3692	do	McGu, William	•••	
3052	do	McKnight, Patrick	•••	
3613	do	Miller, Thomas	•••	-
2800	do	Nolan, Robert	•••	
3912 3919	do	Rowenhall, William Redding, Thomas	•••	
3313	do	Silk, Owen	• • • •	
3403	do	Stapleton, Martin	•••	
3299	do	Walsh, Patrick	•••	
3410	do	Williams, George	•••	
0050	Captain	Spring, Francis	•••	Killed in action at Jhelum, on July 8, 1857 do do July 20, 1857
<b>32</b> 58 <b>30</b> 78	Private do	Burkley, Cornelius Hughes, John	•••	do do July 20, 1857 do do July 14, 1857
<b>3698</b>	do	Kenny, Thomas	•••	do do July 20, 1857
3414	do	Keveney, Dominick		do do July 25, 1857
3587	do	Lang, Michael	•••	Died of wounds July 19, 1857
3767	_ do	Lowney, John	•••	do July 21, 1857
3365	Drummer	McDerind, Hugh	•••	do Sep. 14, 1857 do July 31, 1857
3398 3034	Private do	McDonald, John Mughan, John		do July 31, 1857 do July 27, 1857
3872	do	Ropkins, William		do July 23, 1857
3162	do	Taylor, George		do July 20, 1857
	Colonel and Lieut-Col.	Ellice, Charles Henry	•••	] .
	Lieutenant	Chichester, Edward P.	• • • • •	]
	do do	Streatfield, Robert C. Burns, S. J		
3871	Private	Alexander, William		ì
3895	do	Applan, James		}
3277	do	Austins, Thomas	••••	<u> </u>
9605	do	Burlton, John	•••	·
3695 3463	do do	Brown, Richard Cooper, John	•••	
1942	do	Dilden, Richard		
3811	do	Donaldson, Francis		
3845	do	Durkin, Patrick		Wounded in action at Jhelum, on July 7, 1857
1656	do	Elliot, John	•••	1
3377	do	Farrell, Patrick Finn, James	•••	
3322 2579	do do	Finn, James Fitzgerald, David		
3880	. do	Foley, George		
3430	do	Ford, Patrick	•	
3843	do	Garby, Michael	•••	
3671	do	Halton, Peter	•••	
2580 3688	do do	Harpur, Joseph Hardy, George	•••	
2243	do	Harris, William		
2832	do	Hedley, Francis		
3683	do	Horder, Charles Henry		
3445	do	Holloran, John		J